Docket No. 98-1-359

Name of Person Signing

06-16-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101068742

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached documents or copy

thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Billy W. Tuttle Joel L. Beyerle Dennis B. Shinn Craig S. Boyce Donald M. Cannon Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No 2. Names and address of receiving party(ies): Name: OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. 100 Endicott Street Street Address: City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name Security Agreement] Other Execution Dates: <u>5/26, 5/27, 5/28, 6/2/99</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/320524 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution dates of the application are: $\underline{5/26}$, $\underline{5/27}$, $\underline{5/28}$, $\underline{6/2/99}$ A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? [] Yes Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Carlo S. Bessone OSRAM SYLVANIA INC. Street Address: 100 Endicott Street City, State, ZIP: Danvers, Massachusetts 01923 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 and 1.21(h)): $\frac{40.00}{}$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, Deposit account number: 15-0685 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 40.00 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Carlo S. Bessone</u>

Sidnature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 31

કુ PATENT 10

REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0697

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Billy W. Tuttle, Joel L. Beyerle, Dennis B. Shinn, Craig S. Boyce, and Donald M. Cannon, residing (respectively) at 15 Acropolis Avenue, Londonderry, NH 03053; 110 Stourbridge Street, Versailles, KY 40383; 28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983; 318 Ashby Ct., Versailles, KY 40383; and 329 Benedicts Road, Wellsville, PA 17365, sell and assign to OSRAM SYLVANIA INC., a Delaware corporation, its successors and assigns, our invention in

FLUORESCENT LAMP BASE AND FLUORESCENT LAMP

and the application for United States Patent therefor executed concurrently herewith, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that we have full right so to do and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention, in the United States and all foreign countries.

Witness 15 Acropolis Avenue, Londonderry, NH 03053 Witness Paled Q. Mellon Date 5/27/99 Address 20 Aperox 87 Panson, Mn. Witness Address 10 Stourbridge Street, Versailles, KY 40383 Witness Labor Quencor Date 5/28/99		
Witness Rature Q. Mellon Date 5/27/99 Address 20 ARITOR ST Parison; MA. Witness Date 5/28/79 Address 70 79 me the legislation ky Inventor Date 5/28/79 Address 110 Stourbridge Street, Versailles, KY 40383		
Address 20 ARITOR ST PEARSON, MA. Witness On 19 are 10 Stourbridge Street, Versailles, KY 40383		
Address 110 Stourbridge Street, Versailles, KY 40383		
Inventor Date 5/28/77 Address 110 Stourbridge Street, Versailles, KY 40383		
Inventor Date 5/28/77 Joel L. Beyerle Address 110 Stourbridge Street, Versailles, KY 40383		
Address 110 Stourbridge Street, Versailles, KY 40383		
Address 110 Stourbridge Street, Versailles, KY 40383		
Witness Rold Q Couganost Para 5/20/99		
bate ///		
Address 437 Barroway Lane Versailles KY 40383		
Witness Date 5/28/900		
Address 2/3 paddock Versailles Ky 40383		
Voce		
Inventor Denni B. Shenu Date 5/26/99		
Dennis B. Shinn Address <u>28 Colrain Road, Topsfield, MA 01983</u>		
Witness Cluban # Peter Date 5/26/99		
Witness Cluban # Peters Date 5/26/99 Address 54 Collincote St Stoneham, MA 02/80		

over>

Inventor New Spana	Date 5/27/99
¢ralig Š. Bøyce Address <u>318 Ashby ¢t., Versailles, KY 40383</u>	
Witness Fallie Champin 1190 BEAVERLANER LINEA L. Wat K	y Date 5/27/99
Address	
Witness Relat 9. mellow	Date
Address 20 CARLTON ST PEABOOT MA	- · / ·
Inventor Donald M. Cannon Address 329 Benedicts Road, Wellsville, PA 17365	
Witness YONG SHN	Date 6/2/99
Address 130 JAMES ON. YOLK PA 17404	·
Witness Lough Glago	
Address R.D.5 Bay 5750 Spills Man	, , , ,

RECORDED: 06/04/1999

PATENT REEL: 010017 FRAME: 0699